FOR THE YEARS ENDED JUNE 30, 2025 AND 2024

NOTE 2 – RECENTLY ADOPTED AND UPCOMING ACCOUNTING PRONOUNCEMENTS (CONTINUED)

CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLE

For fiscal year 2025, the Hospital adopted accounting pronouncement GASB 101, resulting in
a change in accounting principle. GASB 101, which addresses the accounting and financial
reporting of compensated absences, superseded GASB Statement No. 16, Accounting for
Compensated Absences. As part of adopting GASB 101, the Hospital restated the beginning
balances of compensated absences liabilities as of July 1, 2024, by $15.8 million. The most
significant impact resulting from the adoption was a change in the accounting for sick leave,
which is now recognized as a liability when it is more likely than not to be used or paid, in
accordance with GASB 101.

The impact of adopting GASB 101 on select accounts on the Statement of Net Position and
Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position as of June 30,2024 was as
follows:

Combined Statement of Net Position

June 30, 2024
As Previously

Reported Adjustment

June 30, 2024

As Restated

Current Liabilities
Accrued compensated absences,

current portion
$ 10,326,782 $ 14,000,475 $ 24,327,257

Noncurrent Liabilities
Accrued compensated absences,

net of current portion 12,439,491 3,684,294 16,123,785

Net Position

Combined Statement of Revenues,

Expenses, and Changes in Net Position

$ (511,945,112) $ (17,684,769) $ (529,629,881)

Operating Expenses
Salaries and wages
Fringe benefits

$ 264,042,860
196,168,993

$ 1,794,878
137,260

$ 265,837,738
196,306,253

Cumulative effect of implementing GASB 101 - (15,752,631) (15,752,631)

Net Position $ (511,945,112) $ (17,684,769) $ (529,629,881)

29

UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT HEALTH CENTER
JOHN DEMPSEY HOSPITAL (21002 FUND)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEARS ENDED JUNE 30, 2025 AND 2024

NOTE 2 – RECENTLY ADOPTED AND UPCOMING ACCOUNTING PRONOUNCEMENTS (CONTINUED)

UPCOMING ACCOUNTING PRONOUNCEMENTS

In April 2024, GASB issued Statement No. 103, Financial Reporting Model Improvements.
The objective of this Statement is to improve key components of the financial reporting model
to enhance its effectiveness in providing information that is essential for decision making and